## VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION DELAYING THE IMPOSITION OF PENALTIES ON WATER FEES

Introduced by:  Seconded by:  Dated:
<b>WHEREAS</b> , there have been financial impacts caused by the coronavirus state of emergency; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Village of Buchanan would like to provide some relief to property owners; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Village of Buchanan collects water fees in April and imposes penalties in May; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Village Board of Trustees would like to provide additional time for property owners to pay for their water fees;
NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Village of Buchanan will delay the imposition of penalties on water fees until May 29, 2020; and
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that the Village Administrator is authorized to not impose penalties on water fees until May 29, 2020.
Upon Roll Call Vote:
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker
Trustee Richard Funchion
Trustee Duane Jackson
Trustee Cesare Pasquale
Trustee Nicolas Zachary
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to
STATE OF NEW YORK ) COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )
I, Cynthia Kempter, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held May 5, 2020.
CYNTHIA KEMPTER, Village Clerk